Tuesday, September 8, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to direct County Attorney Scott Nicholson to negotiate with the City of Newton to resolve the tunnel-road repair issue with the City of Newton.

# YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to table agenda item # 2a Courthouse Generator.

## YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve an agreement between Jasper County and BBS Architects & Engineers for architectural and engineering services for the Jasper County Office Building located at 313 W 3<sup>rd</sup> St N, Newton, Iowa in the amount of \$32,550.

## YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve a food service agreement between Jasper County and Summit Food Service, effective August 1, 2020 through July 31, 2023, to provide meals for Jasper County inmates.

## YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-64, correcting Resolution 20-61, a hiring resolution certifying the following appointments to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

<b>DEPARTMENT</b>	POSITION	<u>EMPLOYEE</u>	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Secondary Roads	Skilled Laborer	Brad Wiggins	\$22.74	Hire-in Rate Union Scale	09/03/2020
Secondary Roads	Skilled Laborer	· Josh De Witt	\$22.74	Hire-in-Rate Union Scale	09/10/2020

# YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a temporary liquor license for Your Private Bartender, LLC at the Alta House.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the use of the Courthouse for the 4-H Festival of trees, to run from November 23 through December 28, 2020.

#### YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 09/01/2020.

## YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

There were no Board appointments.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to table Employee Evaluation – Russ Stutt until next meeting on 9/15/20.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, September 8, 2020 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Brandon Talsma, Chairman